### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dwayne R. Nelson	10/21/2011
William R. Brosnan	10/27/2011
Kevin M. Higgins	11/01/2011
William Chad Little	10/21/2011
Larry R. Hollibaugh	11/01/2011
Erik B. Petersen	11/01/2011
Adrian R. Marcu	10/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13247540

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185 Phone: 312-781-6024

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Holby M. Abern Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027192 FRAME: 0986

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3718611-6304	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holby M. Abern	
Total Attachments: 8 source=3718611-6304Assignment#page1.tif		
source=3718611-6304Assignment#page2.tif source=3718611-6304Assignment#page3.tif		
source=3718611-6304Assignment#page4.tif source=3718611-6304Assignment#page5.tif source=3718611-6304Assignment#page6.tif		
source=3718611-6304Assignment#page7.tif source=3718611-6304Assignment#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027192 FRAME: 0987

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Dwayne R. Nelson</u>, <u>William R. Brosnan</u>, <u>Kevin M. Hingins</u>. <u>William Chad Little</u>, <u>Larry R. Hollibaugh</u>, <u>Erik B. Petersen</u>, <u>Adrian R. Marcu</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Attorney Docket No. <u>3718611-06304</u> (P-001620-001) and entitled: <u>GAMING SYSTEM</u>, <u>GAMING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MODERATING REMOTE HOST INITIATED FEATURES FOR MULTIPLE CONCURRENTLY PLAYED GAMES</u>, for which a non-provisional patent application of the United States was filed on <u>September 28, 2011</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>13/247.540</u>:

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Nevada</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>9295</u> <u>Prototype Drive, Reno. Nevada 89521-8986</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 8

Signature **Date Signed** Name: Dwayne R. Nelson Address: 5488 Aleman Drive Las Vegas, NV 89113 State of ) SS. County of , 2011, before me, a notary public, in and for the aforementioned state and county, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal. Notary Public My Commission Expires: nucusamus a matatatatatat School Polisis - Soda di Nasada

Ciscop of Clerk JBLL P. RETM Ay Appaidment Society August 31, 2012

Signature	Date Signed
2M2-	27 00 2011
Name: William R. Brosnan	
Address: 4751 West Creek Ridge Trail  Reno, NV-89509 29319	
State of <u>                                     </u>	
On this 27 day of 2006 and for the aforementioned state and cou	inty, personally appeared the person whose name is id executed the foregoing instrument in my presence
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and official seal.
Date: 10/27/2011	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u> </u>	SARAH MADEAU NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT No. 11-57652 WYAPPT EXPRESSIOPT. 30 2015

Signature  2/ 1 2/ 5  Name: Kevin Wilingins	Date Signed
Address: 3365 Forest View Ln Reno, NV 89511	·
State of NAMA  State of NAMA  County of Was and for the aforementioned state and counsubscribed to the foregoing instrument, and for the purpose contained therein, by signing	, 2011, before me, a notary public, in ity, personally appeared the person whose name is d executed the foregoing instrument in my presence g his/her name hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	
Date: 4/1/11	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u>ЗО-Sept</u>	SARAH NACEAU NOTAKY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA WASH: SPEESEN SO, 2010

Signature	Date Signed
100 2	10-21-11
Name: William Chad Little	40-6-11
Address: 367 Las Lanzas Las Vegas, NV 89138	
State of NEJANA SS.	
and for the aforementioned state and coun	2011, before me, a notary public, in try, personally appeared the person whose name is executed the foregoing instrument in my presence his/her name hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and official seal.
Date: (C(-2), 301)	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 19.4. 3	1,2012

Signature  Name: Larry R Hollibaugh	
Address: 13000 Manhogany Dr. Reser, NY 19511	-725 Silver Mine Ct. - Revo, NV 89521
State of 1.14.14.4.4	
County of ////Shot	1
On this 1 day of 1000 and for the aforementioned state and co	2011, before me, a notary public, ounty, personally appeared the person whose name
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a for the purpose contained therein, by signi	and executed the foregoing instrument in my present
The second of the second secon	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I herete	to set my hand and official seal.
	to set my hand and official seal.  Notary Public

Signature  2  Name: Erik B. Petersen	Date Signed
Address: 475 Silver Bridle Ct Reno, NV 89521	
and for the aforementioned state and count	, 2011, before me, a notary public, in ty, personally appeared the person whose name is executed the foregoing instrument in my presence his/her name hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and official scal.
Date: 11/1/11	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u>Ψ - 5φ+ - ε</u>	SABAH NADEAU NGTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 11-5745.2 MYAPET EXPRESSERT. 30, 2015

Signature,	Date Signed
	10/21/204
Name: Adrian R. Marcu	
Address: 2975 Lullingstone St. Reno. NV 89135	
State of ACA SS.  County of ACA SS.  On this 21 <sup>St</sup> day of Color Canada for the aforementioned state and county, personable to the foregoing instrument, and execute for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her r	mally appeared the person whose name is
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	nd and official seal.
Date: OM, OL, OLD Notar	y Public
My Commission Expires: <u>入込、31,34</u>	2 <b>12</b>
Notice Figure State of Releases  Commiss of Clark  July P. Rest H  My Approximate Engines  Account 21, 2942	